
P2 Exams and Required Meetings - Spring 2026

Extended accommodation exam times require a letter from Student Disability Services (SDS) presented to each course coordinator.

Week Day Date Course 
Number Course Name/ Event Description Duration

(minutes) Time Location 1.5x
Duration

1.5x
Time

1.5x 
Location

2.0x
Duration

2.0x
Time

2.0x
Location Comments

Monday 1/19/2026 MLK
Tuesday 1/20/2026
Wednesday 1/21/2026
Thursday 1/22/2026 8209 IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Orientation (Spring students only) 50 8:30 AM - 9:20 AM 242 CPB Spring Semester P2 students only
Friday 1/23/2026 8209 IPPE Hospital winter break students - Final discussion 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 256 CPB Winter break P2 students enrolled in IPPE: Hospital only

Monday 1/26/2026
Tuesday 1/27/2026 P2 Class Meeting (All P2s) 50 8:30 AM - 9:20 AM 210 CPB All P2s
Wednesday 1/28/2026
Thursday 1/29/2026

Friday 1/30/2026 8207 IPPE Community winter break students - Final discussion 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 256 CPB Winter break P2 students enrolled in IPPE: Community

Monday 2/2/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 203 IBIF (A)
Tuesday 2/3/2026
Wednesday 2/4/2026 SYNTHESIS WEEK
Thursday 2/5/2026
Friday 2/6/2026
Monday 2/9/2026
Tuesday 2/10/2026
Wednesday 2/11/2026
Thursday 2/12/2026
Friday 2/13/2026
Monday 2/16/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Tuesday 2/17/2026
Wednesday 2/18/2026
Thursday 2/19/2026 8275 Advanced Health Services 60 8:00 AM - 9:00 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Friday 2/20/2026
Monday 2/23/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Tuesday 2/24/2026
Wednesday 2/25/2026 PHARMACY DAY ON THE HILL
Thursday 2/26/2026
Friday 2/27/2026
Monday 3/2/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Tuesday 3/3/2026
Wednesday 3/4/2026
Thursday 3/5/2026 8519 Pharm Calculations for NAPLEX-Readiness 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Friday 3/6/2026
Monday 3/9/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Tuesday 3/10/2026
Wednesday 3/11/2026 SYNTHESIS WEEK
Thursday 3/12/2026
Friday 3/13/2026
Monday 3/16/2026
Tuesday 3/17/2026
Wednesday 3/18/2026 SPRING BREAK 3/16/26 - 3/20/26
Thursday 3/19/2026
Friday 3/20/2026
Monday 3/23/2026
Tuesday 3/24/2026
Wednesday 3/25/2026
Thursday 3/26/2026 KEY DRUG EXAM 60 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Friday 3/27/2026
Monday 3/30/2026 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice II 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A) Math Exam #1
Tuesday 3/31/2026
Wednesday 4/1/2026
Thursday 4/2/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Friday 4/3/2026 8209 IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Midpoint Discussion 50 9:30 AM - 10:20 AM 242 CPB Spring Semester P2 students only
Monday 4/6/2026 8275 Advanced Health Services 60 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Tuesday 4/7/2026
Wednesday 4/8/2026
Thursday 4/9/2026 8519 Pharm Calculations for NAPLEX-Readiness 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Friday 4/10/2026 College of Pharmacy Research Day Events Schedule TBD. Students encouraged to attend.
Monday 4/13/2026

Tuesday 4/14/2026
IPPE Clinical Preference Selection Meeting (All P2s)
     *Preference selection OPENS 4:45 pm*

50 8:30 AM - 9:20 AM 110AB CPB All P2s

Wednesday 4/15/2026
Thursday 4/16/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Thursday 4/16/2026 PEP Meeting: Planning for APPEs 110 10:30 AM - 12:20 PM 210 CPB
Friday 4/17/2026
Monday 4/20/2026 KEY DRUG EXAM 2nd Attempt 60 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Tuesday 4/21/2026 *IPPE Clinical Preference Selection CLOSES 4:45 pm*
Wednesday 4/22/2026
Thursday 4/23/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Friday 4/24/2026
Monday 4/27/2026 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice II 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A) Math Exam 2nd Attempt

Tuesday 4/28/2026
Wednesday 4/29/2026
Thursday 4/30/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Friday 5/1/2026 IPPE Clinical Orientation (Summer students only) 50 8:30 AM - 9:20 AM 210 CPB Summer Students Only
Friday 5/1/2026 8132 CPD Class Meeting 50 9:30 AM - 10:20 AM 210 CPB All P2s
Monday 5/4/2026
Tuesday 5/5/2026
Wednesday 5/6/2026
Thursday 5/7/2026 8519 Pharm Calculations for NAPLEX-Readiness 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Friday 5/8/2026
Monday 5/11/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Tuesday 5/12/2026 P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Wednesday 5/13/2026 8275 Advanced Health Services 60 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Wednesday 5/13/2026 8209 IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Final discussion (Spring students only) 110 1:00 PM - 2:50 PM 242 CPB Spring Semester P2 students only
Thursday 5/14/2026 P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment 2nd Chance 110 9:30 AM - 11:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Friday 5/15/2026

P2 Exams (by course) - Spring 2026

Day Date Course 
Number Course Name/ Event Description Duration

(minutes) Time Location 1.5x
Duration

1.5x
Time

1.5x 
Location

2.0x
Duration

2.0x
Time

2.0x
Location Comments

Monday 2/2/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Monday 2/16/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Monday 2/23/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Monday 3/2/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Monday 3/9/2026 8261 IP: Neurology & Psychiatry 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)

Thursday 4/2/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Thursday 4/16/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Thursday 4/23/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Thursday 4/30/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Monday 5/11/2026 8263 IP: Infectious Diseases 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)

Monday 3/30/2026 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice II 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A) Math Exam #1
Monday 4/27/2026 8265 Applications of Pharmacy Practice II 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A) Math Exam 2nd Attempt

Thursday 2/19/2026 8275 Advanced Health Services 60 8:00 AM - 9:00 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Monday 4/6/2026 8275 Advanced Health Services 60 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Wednesday 5/13/2026 8275 Advanced Health Services 60 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)

Thursday 3/5/2026 8519 Pharm Calculations for NAPLEX-Readiness 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Thursday 4/9/2026 8519 Pharm Calculations for NAPLEX-Readiness 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Thursday 5/7/2026 8519 Pharm Calculations for NAPLEX-Readiness 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)

Thursday 3/26/2026 KEY DRUG EXAM 60 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Monday 4/20/2026 KEY DRUG EXAM 2nd Attempt 60 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM 110AB CPB 90 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 120 TBD 203 IBIF (A)

Tuesday 5/12/2026 P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment 110 1:30 PM - 3:20 PM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)
Thursday 5/14/2026 P2 APPE Readiness - Law Assessment 2nd Chance 110 9:30 AM - 11:20 AM 110AB CPB 165 TBD 203 IBIF (A) 220 TBD 203 IBIF (A)

P2  Required Meetings - Spring 2026

Day Date Course 
Number Course Name/ Event Description Duration

(minutes) Time Location Comments

Thursday 1/22/2026 8209 IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Orientation (Spring students only) 50 8:30 AM - 9:20 AM 242 CPB Spring Semester P2 students only
Friday 1/23/2026 8209 IPPE Hospital winter break students - Final discussion 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 256 CPB Winter break P2 students enrolled in IPPE: Hospital only
Tuesday 1/27/2026 P2 Class Meeting (All P2s) 50 8:30 AM - 9:20 AM 210 CPB All P2s
Friday 1/30/2026 8207 IPPE Community winter break students - Final discussion 110 8:30 AM - 10:20 AM 256 CPB Winter break P2 students enrolled in IPPE: Community
Friday 4/3/2026 8209 IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Midpoint Discussion 50 9:30 AM - 10:20 AM 242 CPB Spring Semester P2 students only
Friday 4/10/2026 College of Pharmacy Research Day Events Schedule TBD. Students encouraged to attend.

Tuesday 4/14/2026
IPPE Clinical Preference Selection Meeting (All P2s)
     *Preference selection OPENS 4:45 pm*

50 8:30 AM - 9:20 AM 110AB CPB All P2s

Thursday 4/16/2026 PEP Meeting: Planning for APPEs 110 10:30 AM - 12:20 PM 210 CPB
Tuesday 4/21/2026 *IPPE Clinical Preference Selection CLOSES 4:45 pm*
Friday 5/1/2026 8132 CPD Class Meeting 50 9:30 AM - 10:20 AM 210 CPB All P2s
Friday 5/1/2026 IPPE Clinical Orientation (Summer students only) 50 8:30 AM - 9:20 AM 210 CPB Summer Students Only
Wednesday 5/13/2026 8209 IPPE Hospital Longitudinal Final discussion (Spring students only) 110 1:00 PM - 2:50 PM 242 CPB Spring Semester P2 students only
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